AGENDA COUNCIL MEETING

MARCH 2, 2023, 7:00PM

CALL TO ORDER

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

OFF-DUTY POLICE REPORT—DARRELL SPURGEON

APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING—FEBRURY 1, 2023

APPROVAL OF TREASURER'S REPORT—JANURARY 2023

PUBLIC WORKS REPORT: BURKE DAVIS

SAFETY COMMITTEE REPORT

TREE COMMITTEE REPORT

RECREATION COMMITTEE REPORT

EVENT COORDINATOR REPORT

COMMENTS AND CONCERNS FROM DOUGLASS HILLS CITIZENS MAYOR JUNG'S REPORT

OLD BUSINESS- NONE

<u>NEW BUSINESS</u>- CITY OF DOUGLASS HILLS RESOLUTION #1 SERIES 2023 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DOUGLASS HILLS, KENTUCKY OPPOSING KENTUCKY LEGISLATIVE SENATE BILL 50 AND HOUSE BILL 50 RELATING TO PARTISAN LOCAL ELECTIONS

-CITY OF DOUGLASS HILLS MUNICIPAL ORDER #1, SERIES 2023
A MUNICIPAL ORDER RELATING TO THE APPROVAL OF AN AMENDMENT TO BINDING ELEMENTS FOR FREE STANDING SIGNS ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT 201 BLANKENBAKER PARKWAY AND BEING IN THE CITY OF DOUGLASS HILLS, CASE NUMBER 22-AMEND-0010

AJOURNMENT-